

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010 CONTRACT ID : 040507
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/04 9:00 A.M. DISTRICT : 81
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 25 CALENDAR DAYS
 BRIDGE REPAIR RURAL
 US-60: REPAIR DAMAGE TO STRUCTURE OVER US-75, APPROX. 3.7
 MILE EAST OF THE WASHINGTON/OSAGE COUNTY LINE.
 PROJECT LENGTH =

COUNTIES : WASHINGTON

PROJECT(S) : E-SAP-174N(035)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 275,983.65	70.6103%	100.0000%
1	730790810	MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.	\$ 390,854.90	100.0000%	141.6225%
2	731452899	PBX CORPORATION	\$ 424,434.25	108.5913%	153.7896%
3	752057660	GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 613,576.06	156.9831%	222.3233%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE								
0001 502 6116	(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	50000.00000	50000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00
0002 504 (F) 1381	CONCRETE PARAPET	152.000	LF	50.00000	7600.00	75.00000	11400.00	6080.00
0003 506 (A) 1322	STRUCTURAL STEEL	26000.000	LB	3.00000	78000.00	4.00000	104000.00	156000.00
0004 509 (A) 1326	CLASS AA CONCRETE	41.000	CY	350.00000	14350.00	500.00000	20500.00	10250.00
0005 511 (A) 1332	REINFORCING STEEL	11700.000	LB	0.60000	7020.00	0.75000	8775.00	11700.00
0006 521 (A) 6210	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR	3.000	SY	600.00000	1800.00	500.00000	1500.00	870.00
0007 535 6164	(PL) FIXED BEARING ASSEMBLY	1.000	EA	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	542.57000
0008 540 4515	(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	3.000	EA	500.00000	1500.00	500.00000	1500.00	4800.00
0009 540 4520	(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)	1.000	LSUM	15000.00000	15000.00	20500.00000	20500.00	6000.00000
0010 540 4530	(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE C)	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	22500.00000	22500.00	16600.00000

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/04 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040507
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : WASHINGTON

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 730790810 MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.		(2) 731452899 PBX CORPORATION	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0011 619(B) 2500	(PL)REMOVAL OF BRIDGE ITEMS	1.000	LSUM 10000.00000	10000.00	22500.00000	22500.00	79763.00000
	SECTION TOTALS			\$ 195,770.00		\$ 224,175.00	\$ 307,605.57
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC							
0012 202(G) 0185	EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM 4000.00000	4000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	9100.00000
0013 230(A) 2806	SOLID SLAB SODDING	650.000	SY 2.10000	1365.00	3.00000	1950.00	2.00000
0014 407 0250	TACK COAT	38.000	GAL 2.00000	76.00	8.00000	304.00	6.30000
0015 408 5774	PRIME COAT	105.000	GAL 2.50000	262.50	8.00000	840.00	2.00000
0016 411(S4) 5950	(SP)ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4(PG 76-28 OK)	270.000	TON 37.63000	10160.10	95.00000	25650.00	59.00000
0017 509(D) 0325	CLASS C CONCRETE	60.000	CY 192.81000	11568.60	200.00000	12000.00	200.00000
0018 609(B) 1501	1'-8" COMB. CURB & GUTTER (6" MNTBLE)	1015.000	LF 12.25000	12433.75	17.00000	17255.00	13.20000
0019 619(B) 4726	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	1015.000	LF 4.00000	4060.00	2.00000	2030.00	7.40000
0020 619(B) 4728	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	670.000	SY 2.55000	1708.50	2.00000	1340.00	7.40000
0021 627(G) 4316	RELOCATION OF PORTABLE TYPE PRECAST CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	160.000	LF 2.00000	320.00	8.00000	1280.00	1.50000
0022 627(H) 5856	DELIVER PORTABLE TYPE PRECAST CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	160.000	LF 3.00000	480.00	30.00000	4800.00	2.00000
0023 855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (4" WIDE)	1000.000	LF 0.30000	300.00	3.30000	3300.00	1.00000
0024 856(G) 8881	(PL)CONSTRUCTION ZONE PAVEMENT MARKERS	5000.000	EA 0.50000	2500.00	1.10000	5500.00	0.35000
0025 870(A) 8485	SAND FILLED IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE	21.000	SD 25.00000	525.00	350.00000	7350.00	60.00000

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/04 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040507
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : WASHINGTON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) -EST-		(1) 730790810		(2) 731452899	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.		PBX CORPORATION	
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0026 876(C) 8482	10.000 SD	20.00000	200.00	55.00000	550.00	40.00000	400.00
(PL) TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR							
0027 880(A) 8812	105.000 SD	8.00000	840.00	30.00000	3150.00	2.00000	210.00
ARROW DISPLAY (TYPE C)							
0028 880(B) 8818	1050.000 SD	0.20000	210.00	1.10000	1155.00	0.05000	52.50
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0 TO 6.25 SF							
0029 880(B) 8821	798.000 SD	0.50000	399.00	2.20000	1755.60	0.20000	159.60
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 6.26 SF TO 15.99 SF							
0030 880(B) 8824	840.000 SD	1.00000	840.00	4.40000	3696.00	2.00000	1680.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 16.0 SF TO 32.99 SF							
0031 880(C) 8836	84.000 SD	0.20000	16.80	0.75000	63.00	0.02000	1.68
BARRICADES (TYPE II)							
0032 880(C) 8842	630.000 SD	0.50000	315.00	2.20000	1386.00	0.05000	31.50
BARRICADES (TYPE III)							
0033 880(C) 8848	168.000 SD	0.50000	84.00	2.20000	369.60	2.00000	336.00
WING BARRICADES							
0034 880(D) 8854	210.000 SD	0.10000	21.00	0.75000	157.50	0.02000	4.20
VERTICAL PANELS							
0035 880(E) 8860	2184.000 SD	0.10000	218.40	0.55000	1201.20	0.20000	436.80
WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)							
0036 880(E) 8872	3150.000 SD	0.10000	315.00	0.55000	1732.50	0.40000	1260.00
WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)							
0037 880(F) 8878	3150.000 SD	0.10000	315.00	0.55000	1732.50	0.40000	1260.00
DRUMS							
0038 880(L) 8911	100.000 HOUR	50.00000	5000.00	60.50000	6050.00	50.00000	5000.00
TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE							
0039 882(B) 8306	84.000 SD	20.00000	1680.00	60.50000	5082.00	45.00000	3780.00
PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	60,213.65	\$	151,679.90	\$	83,828.68
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION							
0040 641 1399	1.000 LSUM	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	33000.00000	33000.00
MOBILIZATION							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	20,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	33,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS							
		\$	275,983.65	\$	390,854.90	\$	424,434.25

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/04 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040507
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : WASHINGTON

SET-ASIDE :

		(3) 752057660		()		()	
		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE							
0001 502 6116	(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	52000.00000		52000.00	
0002 504(F) 1381	CONCRETE PARAPET	152.000	LF	130.00000		19760.00	
0003 506(A) 1322	STRUCTURAL STEEL	26000.000	LB	3.70000		96200.00	
0004 509(A) 1326	CLASS AA CONCRETE	41.000	CY	1200.00000		49200.00	
0005 511(A) 1332	REINFORCING STEEL	11700.000	LB	1.00000		11700.00	
0006 521(A) 6210	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR	3.000	SY	1000.00000		3000.00	
0007 535 6164	(PL) FIXED BEARING ASSEMBLY	1.000	EA	1000.00000		1000.00	
0008 540 4515	(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	3.000	EA	1000.00000		3000.00	
0009 540 4520	(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)	1.000	LSUM	6000.00000		6000.00	
0010 540 4530	(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE C)	1.000	LSUM	6000.00000		6000.00	
0011 619(B) 2500	(PL) REMOVAL OF BRIDGE ITEMS	1.000	LSUM	48000.00000		48000.00	
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 295,860.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC							
0012 202(G) 0185	EARTHWORK	1.000	LSUM	17000.00000		17000.00	
0013 230(A) 2806	SOLID SLAB SODDING	650.000	SY	7.00000		4550.00	
0014 407 0250	TACK COAT	38.000	GAL	10.00000		380.00	
0015 408 5774	PRIME COAT	105.000	GAL	10.00000		1050.00	
0016 411(S4) 5950	(SP) ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE S4 (PG 76-28 OK)	270.000	TON	100.00000		27000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/04 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040507
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : WASHINGTON

SET-ASIDE :

=====							
(3) 752057660 () ()							
GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE

0017 509(D) 0325	CLASS C CONCRETE	60.000 CY	428.00000	25680.00			
0018 609(B) 1501	1'-8" COMB. CURB & GUTTER (6" MNTBLE)	1015.000 LF	27.00000	27405.00			
0019 619(B) 4726	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	1015.000 LF	10.50000	10657.50			
0020 619(B) 4728	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	670.000 SY	9.00000	6030.00			
0021 627(G) 4316	RELOCATION OF PORTABLE TYPE PRECAST CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	160.000 LF	16.00000	2560.00			
0022 627(H) 5856	DELIVER PORTABLE TYPE PRECAST CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	160.000 LF	22.00000	3520.00			
0023 855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (4" WIDE)	1000.000 LF	1.20000	1200.00			
0024 856(G) 8881	(PL)CONSTRUCTION ZONE PAVEMENT MARKERS	5000.000 EA	0.50000	2500.00			
0025 870(A) 8485	SAND FILLED IMPACT ATTENUATION MODULE	21.000 SD	72.00000	1512.00			
0026 876(C) 8482	(PL)TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	10.000 SD	100.00000	1000.00			
0027 880(A) 8812	ARROW DISPLAY(TYPE C)	105.000 SD	3.00000	315.00			
0028 880(B) 8818	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0 TO 6.25 SF	1050.000 SD	0.06000	63.00			
0029 880(B) 8821	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 6.26 SF TO 15.99 SF	798.000 SD	0.30000	239.40			
0030 880(B) 8824	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 16.0 SF TO 32.99 SF	840.000 SD	2.40000	2016.00			
0031 880(C) 8836	BARRICADES(TYPE II)	84.000 SD	1.00000	84.00			
0032 880(C) 8842	BARRICADES(TYPE III)	630.000 SD	1.00000	630.00			
0033 880(C) 8848	WING BARRICADES	168.000 SD	3.00000	504.00			
0034 880(D) 8854	VERTICAL PANELS	210.000 SD	1.00000	210.00			

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 11/18/04

PAGE : 010 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010
 LETTING DATE : 11/18/04 9:00 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 040507
 DISTRICT : 81

COUNTIES : WASHINGTON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 880(E) 8860		2184.000	SD	0.24000	524.16			
WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)								
0036 880(E) 8872		3150.000	SD	0.50000	1575.00			
WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)								
0037 880(F) 8878		3150.000	SD	0.50000	1575.00			
DRUMS								
0038 880(L) 8911		100.000	HOURL	64.00000	6400.00			
TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE								
0039 882(B) 8306		84.000	SD	54.00000	4536.00			
PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 150,716.06		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION								
0040 641 1399		1.000	LSUM	167000.00000	167000.00			
MOBILIZATION								
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 167,000.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 613,576.06		\$ 0.00		\$